
DETAILS OF DEFAULT IN PAYMENTS AS AT 31st May 2005.

TABLE 1

	Name of Borrower


	Lender
	Type of Facility
	A

Principal Outstanding / in Default

As at

31.05.2005

(RM)
	B

Interest in

Default

As at

31.05.2005

(RM)
	A + B

Total of

Principal + Interest in

Default

As at 31.05.2005

(RM)

	KIG Glass Industrial Berhad
	Bumiputra Commerce Bank Berhad
	Bankers Acceptances

Term loans

Trust Receipts

Revolving credit and Letter of Credit. 
	21,813,000

16,247,786

       45,606

  1,585,946
	5,879,083

3,163,122

10,692

   213,336
	27,692,083

19,410,908

       56,298

  1,799,282



	KIG Ceramics Industrial Sdn. Bhd.
	Bumiputra Commerce Bank Berhad


	Term Loans

Overdraft
	  5,470,329

1,010,222
	3,085,667

    -
	  8,555,996

1,010,222

	KIG Ceramics Industrial Sdn. Bhd.
	Overseas Union Bank Berhad
	Overdraft

Bankers Acceptance
	  2,889,772

     736,000
	    - 

    -
	  2,889,772

     736,000

	KIG Ceramics Industrial Sdn. Bhd.
	Bumiputra Commerce Bank (Labuan)

Limited
	Term Loan
	  5,548,000
	 3,502,067
	  9,050,067

	Zibo Jiali Glass Industry Co. Ltd
	United Overseas Bank Limited, China
	Term Loan
	   1,400,000
	    69,148


	1,469,148



